047

FIT D
SID J. WHITE
20 1991
CLERK SUPREME COURT

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Chief Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,

CASE NO: 77,150

Complainant,

vs.

DAVID A. GRAHAM,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S INITIAL BRIEF

SCOTT K. TOZIAN, ESQUIRE SMITH AND TOZIAN, P.A. 109 North Brush Street Suite 150 Tampa, Florida 33602 (813)273-0063 Fla. Bar No: 253510

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Pag</u>	<u>e</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS ii	
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT ii	i
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS 6	
ARGUMENTS:	
I. THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS OF FACT AS TO COUNT V OF THE COMPLAINT WERE NOT SUPPORTED BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE	
II. THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS OF FACT AS TO COUNT VI OF THE COMPLAINT WERE NOT SUPPORTED BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE	İ
III. THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDATION OF DISCIPLINE IS NOT APPROPRIATE UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE, THE MITIGATION PRESENT, AND THE APPLICABLE STANDARDS AND CASE LAW IN FLORIDA	
CONCLUSION	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
The Florida Bar v. Anderson, 395 So.2d 551 (Fla. 1981)	15, 16
The Florida Bar v. Dietrich, 469 So.2d 1377 (Fla. 1985)	. 15
The Florida Bar v. Greenfield, 517 So.2d 16 (Fla. 1987)	14, 15
The Florida Bar v. Pahules, 233 So.2d 130 (Fla. 1970)	17
The Florida Bar v. Tunsil, 503 So.2d 1230 (Fla. 1986)	. 14
The Florida Bar v. Welty, 382 So.2d 1220 (Fla. 1980)	. 13, 14
RULES OF DISCIPLINE	
Florida Standards For Imposing Lawyer Sanctions:	
Standard 9.3	12
